
I

-----·----------------

Check No•

... -l

Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

Date

•

Date

TOTAL ...

. 7-:}-7 t:1.... '- ' eft. Fee ld.-.~$5. -
7heeieshe»z3z.7~ Jal» en3«7e

FEES REFUNDED

4112
DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ...Ea£keeaaa.lees.......--
Trib. of ·······---··---············ County of ...las.e.a...---.

Use ,l.r-.r-✓fa-:/2;~ . ·-·---===--

Quantity of w,ater No. of acres .

Name of dit.ch .

Date of priority .L€.:?...2.,1.../.$.J?..t{,,.. ..£..dt2Q_ , .

In name of Ja.lLa ½...~r.:-b..~ .
Eµe.eadl/fr..td:,. Adjudication, Vol. ..Z:: , page -:j!'.;:s._£:'.f-,Z/

App. No Per. No Cert. No £.~~?.!-
Certificate cancelled ···-·-·····-···········••·••·······-·

Notation made on record by - .
rs«re"(girt9gr 55642
Certificate issuel: Vol OJ. , page .

'{_

b cs l7t

·········-····-··-·······-···..···-··-······----·--·-·-

Change in Po.~ £ p (£) ..lZ .
Date filed P.e.c:.e.az.~~1:: g_f?,...L:f.Z&: .
Date of hearing d~~.. .J ..l~ .6..11 .
Place of hearingTue.~ll.L~s .
pate st oraee..Z..31..l1.... vo....22..c$27
Date for application of water .~f=..i-Q .
Proof mailed .....,. .

Name lee.ke.ae.ersza=
By - .

Address .325.4a±.z.412.see
-.Ze.I.e.s,2ea1ax

REMARKS

................................ . ·-···············.. ··························································· - -..................... ......................\/!/ R ..LS............ . .

·························································· ---·················-······················ ·······A~nb~··t-.-1..{J::.f.F. . ..E;!f':==-i....... .. ..
Entered . _

...- . . . . . . . . . ' . . . . . . . .

Verified
...............................................................................-.......................................................................................................................... . . . . . . . ' . . . . ' . . . . . . . . . . .

·········································································································································-······-··············-································ . . . - / .

-

---



TI S.,R.14 E., WM.

Div. Pt. Loe. 2000 S. 8 720 E. From The NW Cor. SW1/4 SW I 4
Sec.I7 VDJ772A

~ Priority Dote 1900

~ Priority Dote 1896

I . .

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Transfer No. 4112
Application No Permit No .

IN NAME OF

.. PAUL LIMMEROTH.....
Surveyed Oct.25 1982, by .TJ..Poul....

Rafa 41065- 179-119?



coUnT---011-73

STATE OF OREGON

/

COUNTY OF WASCO

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Chis 3s to Certify, ma PAUL LIMMEROTH

of Route 3, Box 30, The Dalles , State of
a right to the use of the waters of Fifteenmile Creek

a tributary of Columbia River
irrigation of 31.85 acres & stock

0R 97058

for the purpose of

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of tlie Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Wasco County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of

the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 7 ,at page 406 ; that the priority of the
right thereby confirmed dates from 1893 for 9.15 acres & stock; 1896 for 20.4 acres;
1900 for 2.3 acres stock
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 3,0 acre-feet per
acre during the irrigation season of each year, if available at the original
points of diversion in the NW 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 20; S 1/4 NE 1/4, N 1/4
SE 1/4, Section 19, TlS, Rl4E, WM; Marvel Ditch - 50 feet South and 1050 feet
East; Lane-smith Ditch - 2600 feet South and 120 feet est;

The point of diversion is located in the NW l/4 NH l/4, Section 20, NE l/4 SE l/4,
Section 19, ns, Rl4E, WM; 2000 feet South and 720 feet East from NW corner
SW 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 17, ns, Rl4E, WM; Boyd Mill Ditch - 3200 feet South
and 1000 feet West from the NW corner Section 20.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:

*Boyd Mill Ditch - 3200 feet South and 1000 feet West; all from the NW corner
Section 20

SEE NEXT PAGE



Pulp Lands

1893

4.95 acres NW 1/4 NW 1/4
4.2 acres SW 1/4 NW 1/4

Section 20

1896

12.5 acres SW 1/4 SW 1/4
Section 17

3.2 acres NW 1/4 NW 1/4
Section 20

1900

2.3 acres SW 1/4 SW 1/4
Section 17

page two

Boyd Mill_Ditch_- 1896

3.5 acres SW 1/4 SW 1/4
1.2 acres SE 1/4 S 1/4

Section 17

Township l South, Range 14 East, WM

This certificate is issued to describe that portion of the prior right NOT
cancelled under the provisions of an order or the Water Resources Director
entered August 31, 1979, and is issued to confirm a change in place of use and
points or diversion approved by an order of the Water Resources Director
entered August 31, 1979 and describes the portion of the prior right NOT
modified by the terms of said order, and supersedes the certificate recorclecf
at page 5654, Volune 6, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does rot confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of 0RS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described. WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affired

this date February 11 , 19 87 .

/s/ William H. Young
Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 5l
8064/SA
T-4112

, page 55642
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Transfer NO.

Old Certificate NO.

1. Nae ff\eke
Address ·st ' Key

2. Source of Supply =fi-k-lex--r'\~(.,,ee <!A ,
•. use. Lite. « noke.
4. Amount of Water ------------

, Trib of --------

rtoriy ate [{Q3)Ke, Eloo

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ~a>

USE
Add'1 POD

5. Proposed Point of Diversion ------------------------

6. Completion Date t!)- /- J'V_____.:......;:..__;__ _
7. Place of Use:

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made
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On December 20, 1978, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by Meeker Land Company for approval of changes in place of use

and point of diversion of water from Fifteenmile Creek, pursuant to the provisions

of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.
The certificate recorded at page 5654, Volume 6, State Record of Water Right"

Certificates, in the name of John V. Martin, describes a right which includes the

use of water from Fifteenmile Creek for stock use and for irrigation of a certain

4.95 acres in N; N; and 4.2 acres in SI%; N of Section 20, with a date of priority

of 1893; 8.2 acres in SI Sh of Section 17, and 7.5 acres in NW; NW; of Section 20,

with a date of priority of 1896; and 2.1 acres in SE¼ SW¼ and 0.2 acre in SW¼ SE¼ of

Section 17, with a date of priority of 1900, all being in Township 1 South, Range 14

East, W.M.

Water for said right with the 1893 priority date is diverted, through the

Lane Smith Ditch, from a point located 2600 feet South and 120 feet West from the

Northwest Corner of Section 20, being within the SE!;; NE¼ of Section 19, Township 1

South, Range 14 East, W.M.

Water for said right with the 1896 priority date is diverted, through the

Boyd Mill Ditch, from a point located 3200 feet South and 1000 feet West from the

Northwest Corner of Section 20, being within the N04 SE¼ of Section 19, Township 1

South, Range 14 East, W.M.

Water for said right with the 1900 priority date is diverted, through the

Marvel Ditch, from a point located SO feet South and 1050 feet East from the North­

west Corner of Section 20, being within the NW¼ NW¼ of Section 20, Township 1 South,

Range 14 East, .M.
The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to sever

the right with the 1896 priority, without loss of priority, from a certain 0.2 acre

in SI; SW of Section 17 and 4.3 acres in NI N; of Section 20, described above,

and to sever the right with the 1900 priority, without loss of priority, from the

Volume 32, page 359

2.1 acres in SE¼ SIV1-a and O. 2 acre in S; SE of said Sect ion 17, described above,

and in lieu thereof to irrigate a certain 4.5 acres with a d
v ate of priority of 1896

and a certain 2.3 acres with a date of · · fpriority o: 1900 in S; Sh; of Section 17,

The applicant herein also proposes to change from the points of diversion
above described, without loss of priority, ad t · ·n o irrigate said 6.8 acres in Section
17, together with the remaining 20.35 acres above described from a point located

620 feet South and 800 feet East from th N he ort west Corner of Section 20, being
within the NIA NI; of S·t' 20 Tec 1on , 'ownship 1 South, Range 14 East, I.M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2). was nuhli:-hecl in Tht>

To,mship 1 South, Range 14 East, IW.M.
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

WASCO COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION )
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT )
IN THE NAME OF JOIN V. MARTIN )

0 R D E R

On April 17, 1979, Robert Wayne Smith submitted an affidavit that Meeker

Land Company is the owner of a certain water right and the lands to which the water

right is appurtenant; that Meeker Land Company has abandoned any and all interest

in and to said water right and requests the same be canceled.

The water right in question is a portion of the right described by the

certificate recorded at page 5654, Volume 6, State Record of Water Right Certificates,

in the name of John V. Martin, and is for a reasonable amount of water from Fifteen­

mile Creek for domestic purposes, with a date of priority of 1893.

ORS 540.621 provides that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and developed

water right certifies under oath to the Water Resources Director that the water right

has been abandoned by him and that he desires cancellation thereof, the Water

Resources Director shall enter an order canceling the water right.'

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right, being a por­

tion of the right described by the certificate recorded at page 5654, Volume 6, State

Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 31st day of August, 1979.

Director

Volume 32, page 358



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

WASCO COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )
MEEKER LAND COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF)
CHANGES IN PLACE OF USE & POINT OF )
DIVERSION OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4112

On December 20, 1978, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by Meeker Land Company for approval of changes in place of use

and point of diversion of water from Fifteenmile Creek, pursuant to the provisions

of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 5654, Volume 6, State Record of Water Right

Certificates, in the name of John V. Martin, describes a right which includes the

use of water from Fifteenmile Creek for stock use and for irrigation of a certain

4.95 acres in N N; and 4.2 acres in Sh; NW; of Section 20, with a date of priority

of 1893; 8.2 acres in S%; S! of Section 17, and 7.5 acres in NW; NM; of Section 20,

with a date of priority of 1896; and 2.1 acres in SE; SI; and 0.2 acre in SW SEa of

Section 17, with a date of priority of 1900, all being in Township 1 South, Range 14

East, W.M.

Water for said right with the 1893 priority date is diverted, through the

Lane Smith Ditch, from a point located 2600 feet South and 120 feet \Vest from the

Northwest Corner of Section 20, being within the SE¼ NE¼ of Section 19, Township 1

South, Range 14 East, .M.
Water for said right with the 1896 priority date is diverted, through the

Boyd Mill Ditch, from a point located 3200 feet South and 1000 feet West from the

Northwest Corner of Section 20, being within the NEl:i SE¼ of Section 19, Township 1

South, Range 14 East, W.M.

Water for said right with the 1900 priority date is diverted, through the

Marvel Ditch, from a point located SO feet South and 1050 feet East from the North­

west Corner of Section 20, being within the NI; N'; of Section 20, Township 1 South,

Range 14 East, W.M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to sever

the right with the 1896 priority, without loss of priority, from a certain 0.2 acre

in SI'; S'; of Section 17 and 4.5 acres in NW N; of Section 20, described above,

and to sever the right with the 1900 priority, without loss of priority, from the

Volume 32, page 359



2.1 acres in SE SI; and 0.2 acre in S' SE of said Section 17, described above,

and in lieu thereof to irrigate a certain 4.5 acres with a date of priority of 1896

and a certain 2.5 acres with a date of priority of 1900 in SW'; S; of Section 17,

Township 1 South, Range 14 East, W.M.

The applicant herein also proposes to change from the points of diversion

above described, without loss of priority, and to irrigate said 6.8 acres in Section

17, together with the remaining 20.35 acres above described from a point located

620 feet South and 800 feet East from the Northwest Corner of Section 20, being

within the N; NW of Section 20, Township 1 South, Range 14 East, .M.
Notice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), was published in The

Dalles Chronicle, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Wasco County,

Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of May 7, 14 and 21, 1979.

Mr. Thomas J. Paul, llatermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the

proposed changes in place of use and point of diversion may be made without injury to

existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed changes in

place of use and point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights,

the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested changes in place of

use and point of diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, are

approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point of

diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old points of

diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the

change in point of diversion of water made and that said water so transferred shall

Volume 32, page 360



be applied to beneficial use on or before October 1, 1980.

The order of the Water Resources Director entered August 31, 1979, provided

for cancellation of that portion of the right described by certificate recorded at

page 5654, Volume 6, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT involved in this

transfer proceeding; therefore,

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 5654, Volume 6,

State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and upon proof satisfactory

to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water

to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate

of water right shall be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 31st day of August, 1979.

Director

Volume 32, page 360-A



x DO REGO N WAT ER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT KM~
A T E R R I G H T S D I V I S I 0 N XX

*** WATER RI G HT DAT A I NP UT FORM ***

PAGE 1
RUH 0N; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0S

STREAM-ID of- It://lfJ RIV.MI.

NAME: MEEKER LANO Co

ADDRESS: 3oS c. > ti >T
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; THE DES, 0i78

WM.DIST.O3 W.R.TYPESC... STATUS'V

WATER RIGHi No.roooo1-11?--.; PER:--lIT HO.O.o--J1;:LyCERTlF. HO.

ORIG. HO .cooi:::v ~6 > 9- / PR El/. llO .l"Ot'0.t7 t;6t;"1-/ surER. 1:0.

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> I)_ l/ I gt(';

APPLICATION--->/;)... :>-0 7a18
PERMIT ISSUE--?2¢ 3/ (779
C0HSTR.STRT.-->p ~ "'"3} 177q

C0tlSTR.COMPLT-->/.? /if l?/7Cj
PUT TO USE----->IO It /q 1 <f
SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM. FEE---------> '.2-0, Ot:)

CYCLE STATUS----->

C0RRES.IHIT.----->

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES. DATE------>·

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTRIQTR STREAM-ID RIV.MI. RATE STATUS

V
SOR P

p

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
!lli DATED-->

re.42e'f£fa'InAce
S2?2.HAAK.Ate.-­

,,o:. ( -_>6>'o/.__ 5/;£ ..1 OOOttJ-f-//":L -;:z...._(_"}_0 _

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTRIQTR CNTY USE :: CNSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR P

Olt7 S 14ob "?-t:J 1 33 Ill I t.:iJ? 4,75 V p
~ C- ~ If.. I

4,:,.0

I\
I --B Lv II I13 C. I LV, I

I '

••--------------------------------------------
)i¥--------------------------------------------
•i.--------------------------------------------

\','. G. I S.

} verte;
I
1.. _



~!Iv OREG OH WAT ER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT KK~
*''WATER RIGHTS DIVIS IO H KIIK

PAGE l
RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

lP·'- WATER R I G H T D A T A I P U T F O R M IIH

ATE& RIGHT O.To0004 1-2 FER;I: NC.0o7 {42 CE2T1F. MO.

ORIG. N0.C'Ooa:7(;6>f-l PREV. IIO.Co,?O.C,S6~f-/5UrER. t:o.

STREAM-ID 07 ltf/f~ RIV.MI.

HAME: /1i=rl<1 ·tt J../1'· 0 (P

ADDRES5: -So$ £', > ti S" r
CITY/STAIE/ZIP/COUNTY: THE DML5 OK ?72s8

WM.DIST.t:73 W.R.TYPE$(. STATUS\/

HEXT ACTIOH DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDIHG FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

MM REMARKS;- - - - -if!:- - f-/J_Ofl/_ - - ->
!IM DATED-->

Pe042e'5.£fee'g,n cs
S.22hex!re2Are-­
C-7.£_raga±21$.

EXAM. FEE---------> :;2..0, Op
CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

RATE STATUS SOR PRIV.MI.

SURVEYED------->

COHCURREHCE---->

CERTirlED------>

COHSTR. COMPL T-->//J I b Jq7 'f YR. LAST USED----->

PUT 10 U5E:----->;.o 16 /tJ7 9 LAST TRANS.DATE-->

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> I).. 11 r46
APPLICAllOH--->;;).. '.)C) 7a18
PERMIT ISSUE-->.::,y 3/ (74
CONSTR.STRT.--? k "}J llf/7'j

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTRIQTR STREAM-ID

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTRIQTR CHTY USE :: CHSMTV ACRES ST ATUS SOR p

17 5% /2.0 f
(}/{1 s 14o -0 33 I fl I L},/J -#,%5 V

:i.. a P> B , I/!.. . 232
I ICC I --/7 l?-ffe J LY
I

i '>-o 9
j

LV --I I
' i I

I

l(l(--------------------------------------------

**- ------------------------------------------
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STATE OF OREGON . . INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: December 18,

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Tom Paul
7

WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION o. 12
IN THE NAME OF Meeker Land Company

RECEIVED
OEC201978

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON

In my opinion, the proposed changes in place of use & uoint of diversion from 15mile Cr.

may be made without injury 999M}XI99XkRXixyx}gt; to existing water rights.

Headgate notices )@XIX« have not been issued for diversion from the source which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? NO
(yes of no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following. in regards to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

a) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

_X_(2) WHEN in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other

water rights because _______________________......._ _

RECEIVED
JAN2 3 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEN, OREGON

01.125.1307



My Commission Expires July 31, 1980

---------------------------- ~,a'..,:; .
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _cf?_l _

». #y),L
---------------------------------¼.~~~-fo~~

-----------------------------------------------------------------

I, Mary Harris_______________ ,
being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the principal
clerk of the publisher of The Dalles Chronicle, a newspaper of
general circulation, as defined by sections ORS 193.010 and
193.020; Oregon Compiled laws, annotated; printed and pub­
lished at The Dalles, in the aforesaid county and state, that the

Notice_ of Water_ Right_Transfer __ a printed copy of which is
hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue. of said

weeks
newspaper for three successive and consecutive issues

.. May 7, May l, and May 21, 1979in the following issues. -----------------------------------

i\.ffihauit nf Jubliratintt
STATE OF OREGON, j ss.

County of Wasco 1

RE

1%.2%%
PLICATION NO. 4112
Notice is given hereby that

nn upplicalion has been filed
in the office of the Waler
Resources Director by
Meeker Land Company for
appro\•nl of changes in place
of use nnd point or dlvers1on or
waler [rom F'ifleenmilc
Creek, pursuant to the pro­
visions of ORS 540.510 lo
540.530.
The certificate rccoraed al

page 5654 , Volume 6, Slate
llccord or Water Right Cer­
tilicates, in the name or John
\'. Martin, describes a right
rm• use or water from Fir­
lcenmile Cr. fo11 slock use. &
for irrigalion or a certain 4.95
uc in NW• NW& 4.2 ac in
SW• 1 NW• 1 or Sec 20. with a
date of priority of 1893; 8.2 a€
in SW•, sw•, orSC<' 17 & 7.5 ac
in NW NW of Sec. 20,
w1lh a date or priority of 1896:
and 2.1 ac in SE¼ s.w•i, ·& 0.2
ae in SW4 SEof Sec 17, with
a date of priority of 1900, all
beingin T1S, R 14E, WM.
Waler [or said right with the

1893 priority is diverted.
lhrough the Lane Smith Ditch.
from a point located 2600 ftS &
I20{tW from the NW Corner
or Set· 20. being within the
SE', NE', of Sec 19, T IS, R
4E, WM.
Waterfor said right with the

189G priority is dive11ted.
through the Boyd Mill Ditch,
from a poinl located 3200ft S&
1,000,fl W from the NW Corner
or Sec 20. being within the
NEJ11 SE• 1 or Sec 19, T IS.'R
14E. WM.
Waler for said right with the

1900 priority is diverted.
through the Marvel Ditch,
from a point located 50 rt S &
1050 fl E rrom lhe NW Corner
or Sec 20, being within the
NW NWof Sec 20,T IS, R
I-IE. WM. •
The applicant herein, owner

or lhe lands above described.
proposes lo sever lhe righl
with the 1896 priority, wilhoul
loss or priority. from a certain
0.2ac inSW1., SW• I or Sec 17&
4.3ac in NW•, NW•, orSec 20.
described above. and lo sever
the right wilh the 1900 priority.
without loss or priority. from
the 2.1 ac in SE•, S\\''-1 & 0.2
at in SW, SE• 1 of said Sec 17
described above. and in lieu
thereof lo irrigate a certain 4.5
ac with a dall' or pdorily of
lll!IGand a certain 2.3ac with a
date of priority of 1900 in SW,
SW 14 of Sec 17, T IS, R 14E,
WM.

The applicant herein also
proposes 1o change from.he
points of diversion above
td&crib@d. without loss of
priority, and lo inr,iga(e said
6.8ac in Sec I7, together with
the remaining 20.35 ac ab.ave
described. from a point or
diversion located 620 ft S &800
rt E rrom the NW Gorner of
Sel' 20. being williin lhe NW• 1

N\\11, of Sec 20. T 1s. R L4E.
WM.
All pC'rsons interested are

notified nereby that a hearing
will be held al the county
t·ourthousr at The Dalles.
Oregonon May 11, 1979at 9:30
a.111. All objections lo the
proposed change. if any there
arc•. will be held al said time
and place. Any and all ob­
jections shall be prepared in
writing: one copy lo be served
on Meeker Land Co.. 305 E 51h
St. Thr Dalles. OR 97058: and
one copy filed with the Water
Hrsources Department.
SalC'm. OH 97310. logelher
with a SIO filing fee. al least 10
days prior to the date set £or
hearing. IF NO OBJECTIONS
ARE FILED. THE AP­
PLICATION MAY BE AP·
PROVE:I> UY THE WATER
HESOURCES DIRECTOR
WITHOUT A HEARING.
Administrative rules per­
taining to the filing ofa protest
will be furnished by lhe Waler
Hrsources Dept. upon request.

Dated al Salem, Oregon lhis
1st day of May. 1979
James E. Sexson, Director
May 7., 14. 21, 1979
No. 2660
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RECEIVED
JUN0 1 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Affi~auit nf Jubliratinu
STATE OF OREGON, j ss

County of Wasco 1 ·

I, Mary Harris----------------------------,
being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the principal
clerk of the publisher of The Dalles Chronicle, a newspaper of
general circulation, as defined by sections ORS 193.010 and
193.020; Oregon Compiled laws, annotated; printed and pub­
lished at The Dalles, in the aforesaid county and state, that the

Notice_fhater_Fight_Transfer a printed copy or which is
hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue. of said

weeks
f three · d ti 'newspaper or success1ve an consecu 1ve issues

Ym the toowing issues?y_?_ay_l!znday_?±,2?72.

::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 2:2(:Z,~4::::
Subscribed and sworn to before me this .,.RL _

day ot__ fl24;:t---------, rn2..'i., ;J . '1_ ,
----------------------------------Q.,;~~fl}-to~

Q'(µ\i. l . My C:immission Expires July 31, 1980



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: Wayne Overcash DATE: Apr11 30, 1979

FROM: Thomas J. Paul, Watermaster, District #3

SUBJECT: Meeker Land Transfer

I added a small field in the SWk NW of Section 20. I have checked the
acreage about five times now, and I think that you will find the total
acres of 1893 priority date are mapped the same as they are listed on
the map. I hope that these are all of the corrections necessary on the
Meeker Land Transfer.

RECEIVED
MAYO 1 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

01,125.1379



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: Wayne Overcash DATE: JanuaryRECEIVE
FROM: Thomas J. Paul, Watermaster JAN 41979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SUBJECT: T-4112 SALEM, OREGON

I corrected the acreage on the application and I now show the acreage

on the map which has a change in point of diversion. I hope that I

have corrected all of the problem areas.



#$.
.

ROBERT W S7RAU
cvne

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

February 6, 1979

Meeker Land Company
305 East 5th Street
The Dalles, Oregon 97058

RE: File No. T-4112

PHONE 378-3066

Gentlemen:

The water right involved in your proposed changes in place
of use and points of diversion as described in transfer application
No. 4112, in addition to allowing the use of water for irrigation,
also provides for use of water for domestic (household) use and for
stock. From discussing the matter with Mr. Tom Paul, the watermaster
for your area, it is my understanding that the right for stock use
should continue from the proposed point of diversion; however, the
water from Fifteenmile Creek is not being used for household purposes.
If so, it would be best, at this time, to clear our records of that
part of the right providing for use for water for domestic use.

I am enclosing a partially completed affidavit which, when
properly completed before a Notary Public by an authorized represen­
tative of Meeker Land Company and returned to this office, will pro­
vide for clearing our records of the right of record for domestic
use.

Upon receipt of the properly completed affidavit, we will
prepare the notice of your intended changes for publication in the
Chronicle at The Dalles.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
cc: Thomas J. Paul, atermaster



RECEIVED
00T 161979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGES IN

cl

URSUANT TO TRANSFE APPLICATION N . (/II 2-.

I, -R~o~b~~~r~±__,_~5,~_ :.-r....t>J'-'-'-,··~f,-~--'------' hereby certify that completion

7
151179

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by Juj :JS , 19']J__.
eel Le z

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)

«



DEC2 0 1978

7-31/.2

RECEIVEDRECEIVED
......

RECEIVED
JAN2 3 19/9

JAN 41979 rER RESOURCES DEPT. WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
WATER RESOURCES DEPT. WAT SA M ORtG0N . SALEM, OREGON

SALEM, OREGONApplication for 'franster of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, Heeker Land..Carupan.y _ .
(Nome of applicant)

of ·-·-·····························3.QS Er.1.~.t 5.th S..t.r.~.<.?.t. , ..The.-I?.?JJ..~~ ,
(Mailinx: address) (City)

State of ·······-······---·-Qr.e&on , 9.7e58, , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Coc:lel (Phone number

.place..of..use...and..point..0£..diY.ers.ion .
(In point ol dJvcn;lon: place o.r u.:.c; use hcrctoCore mndc ol the wnterl

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .No.........John...V.•...Mar.tin .
(It not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ...yes...... ... If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

....................... .F.if.t.een. .mil.e. ..Cr.ecl< number of certificate .5.65.4 .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .No If so, give number
(Yes or No>

of permit Number of certificate .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is .Eif.t.e.en..mil.e..C:l:e.e..k .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ..18.9.3., l89.6., 19.0D .
(See remarks section) Boyd Mi11 Ditch

6. The authorized point of diversion,is located .3200. ft...S...... and .. .100.Q_ ft from the .N......
IN. or S.) (E. or W.I

corner of..Section...W being within the NE.... ..SE... 1/4 of Section .....1.9..... Tp lS R.....IE.... W. M.,
(No. N. or S.I (No. E.·or W.)

in the county of ......a.s.co..................... The name of the ditch used is .Lane..Smith.,...Boyd..Mill..and...Marvel

NOTE: Answer qucatton IC lhc nppllcnUon ts !or change In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located 9.29 ft JL and 80.Q ft 1:: from the NW. .
( N . o r s. ( E . o r W, )

corner of ...Section20.... being within the .N., .N. of Section ....2O....... Tp..S......... R. ..IE....... W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or ,)

in the county of ¥.~.~.~g······--···················· The name of the ditch to be used is µump .

F o r m 690 - 4 - 0 1 - 7 7 SP33064-690



valved

POD= Point of Diversion
POU = Point of Use:

6.8. 120
(TC not owner, explain your interest)

yes .9. Are you the legal owner of the above described a

r ~ • T t'; <: • ~ .,. 1

.. 'I:.oc·attoh' 0ci area :tfrigated, or place of use if ·.6ther than irrigation:
Y;23 €30U033 $!4# ·3A -32.7·° 42,. t « .. .:.. ,. ~..·• ' gt ,•,;--

G'a334 ,fll',.:;!J!',C:. -;J 'l..l,~-·- %·5 I .' .,
Range 1..12

Township E. or W. of
L!sl 1.-4-~◄ or Section Number AcresToDe IrrigatedNorthor South Wlllnmcttc Meridian Section

POU & POD POI Total acreage in
l ~ lli.F. 17 SW);; Sk 0.2 8.0 9 ? ac. 1896

··•:

, 20 Nk; N 4.3 3.2 7 c; ac. 1896
" ·'

'

' :\•, ' . 17 SEk SW!;; 2.. 1 2.1 ac • 1900
%• .:•

SM SEk 0.2 0.2 ac. 1900

20 N?: NI? ..fl._95 !.., 95 fiC 1.P:93
(Imore space requ ired , nttach separate sheet]

SW!;; NW 4. 20 6.20 ac. 1893
I nds?

.
.... 1 _.3.5 .. 2.7-15...................... :........

J ; .,..

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? 110 .
{Yc.s or No)

NOTE: Aru.wc.r qucl'ilions U, 12 nnd 13 if ffpplicnlion it. for chnnJ-:c in use or plncn o! UftC,

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? YES. .
(Answer Yes o.r Nol

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OP .ENCUMBRANCE HELD av AMOUNT

11

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is Ir.r:i.ga.m:ton .
irritation, power, mininy, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Township
North or South

Range
E. or W. of

Willnmcttc Mcrldlun LI.st ~~-1.:. of Scclion Number Ac-res To Be Irrigated

lS 14E 17 SW\ SW!;; 4. 5 ac. 1896---------+----...:,__.::....::____-=-=..:..:.__

2 .3 ac. 1900

CHmore !!pace required, attach separate sheet)



RECEIVE
JAN2 3 1979

WAli~ "¥.SOl!~CfiO lil.JPV..
6Ai:.UN, O~EGOH

RECEIVE
DE C201978

WAYt!R ~ICOUPeea D. -T6
6AL€M, OREGON

TIS R14E WM RECEIVED
JAN 4197'9

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON .

TRANSFER MAP FOR ~ /896 7H. ~°""
MEEKER LAND co. ta 18';)6 7#. 0- ;9otJ 172 ,,.,-~,,,.,

§ 19()0 1iz lo

/J,Y. Pc,. Loe. Bovo /2'/u £),-,r,¥" Loe. .:1,200· s llQ()(J ·J,I; I.AYE. Sm,m .01rcu
toe. 2600 S ( /2()" J./; M~.11WL ]),re# .Loe . .StJ"S ; IOSO'E; ,V..rw D,v:
l.o<:. 620· S I aoo· £ Au ,t:,ro,,,,, NW CoR S't,"I:.. 20,

SCALE 411
= I MILE



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ±!ore..efficient.use..of..available.water..and................

............................................................................................... farmland ·-······················································································

...............................................................................................,•••••••••••••••u u,,, .

.........................................................................................................................................................................................................................

15. Construction work will be completed on or before J:une..l., 19.79 .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ...............}feeke...Land..Company............................................, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this lJ:l;,~1. day of D.ecemb.er. , 19.'.7.8 .

...M.e.eJ$.;er L.and..Co.rop.any..by..:.. ~ ..C!.R.: :'.~.(){J-=a.12%
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of December. , 19 7.8.

[Notarial Seal]
- / DO

.....~~ ~~·························· .NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expires /..Q.::·:..:Y..7..?.!.!:-. .



I .

A F F I D A V I T

, having authority toz-1-7Cyr

duly sworn, depose and sayact for Meeker

that Meeker Land Company is the owner of a water right and the land

to which it is appurtenant, which is for the use of water from

Fifteenmile Creek for domestic use (household use) in the IV½ Nl'/1-:r

of Section 20, Township 1 South, Range 14 East, .M., wilk a pi-ior.ity

date of 1893, as described by the certificate recorded at page 5654,

Volume 6, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that Meeker Land

Company has abandoned any and all interest in and to said water right

for domestic use and requests the same be canceled.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1?:f_.;____
· day of 4P£-/l.. , 1979 ..

/le Lao/ I
Gil.#4,

(name & titt
-;fSubscribed and sworn to before me this / ?- day of

far24 1979.

Notaryffublic fin- Oregon

My Commission expires:

,.,. . .-

RECEIVE
APR 1 81979

WATER RESOURCES DPT.
SALEM, OREGON


